03-23-2000

The Park Street	

	00-20-2000			
	FORM PT (MAIN (IN) AND	TION FORM COVER		
)	(R 6-93 101296489	DEMARKS ON	2 Patent and Trademark Office attached original documents or copy thereof:	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	T FEMALE BELLE HOLD HELD HELD HILL THE FOR HELD BELLE FOR HELD	d address of receiving party(ies):	
	1. Ivame of conveying party(res).	1198111 39118	a address of recorring party (rec).	
•	Worldnetpress, Inc.	02-23-2000	⁷ ersient, Inc.	
1		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Di		
	Individual(s) Association		mai Address: n/a	
У	General Partnership Limited Partnership		Street Address: 10919 McCormick Road	
3	☐X Corporation-Maryland	Suc	Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031	
"	Other		runt vaney, maryand 21001	
`	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		ndividual(s) citizenship	
	Assignment Me	1	Association	
	Assignment Not			
	Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	General Partnership	
	· -		cimited Partnership	
	Other		Corporation-Maryland	
	Execution Date: January 31	2000	Other	
	Execution Date. <u>January 31</u>	Domesti	c Representative Designation Required? Yes X No al name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	4. Application/Registration number(s) of	A mane(s) and address(es) analyses. Tes A mo		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: n/a				
	C. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/648,709; and 75/648,710	B. 17a0	lemark Registration No(s):	
	75/046,702, and 75/046,710			
			Yes X No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	Ţ	l number of applications and trademarks lved: 2	
	Name: Andrew D. Price		1 Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 (i.e., \$40 + \$25)	
	Venable, Baetjer, Howard &	- 1	Enclosed	
	1201 New York Avenue, N.W Washington, DC 20005-3917	., Suite 1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, Including deficiencies	
	Telephone: 202-216-8156	8. Dep	osit Account number: 22-0261 (to be used only if	
	Facsimile: 202-962-8300		attached check is missing or deficient)	
34	22/2000 DNGLYEN 00000203 75648709	DO NOT USE THIS S	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1	FC:481 40.00 OP	201101 002 11110 5		
35	FC:481 40.00 OP F6:483 tatement and signature. 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and beli			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attache				
	is a true copy of the original documen	"\"\ \\\-\\		
	Andrew D. Price	LILL	February 22, 2000	
	Name of person signing Signature		Date	

Attorney Docket No.: 30942-127842 DC2DOCS1/184396(03)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

WORLDNETPRESS, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Worldnetpress, Inc., a Maryland close corporation, having its principal office at 10919 McCormick Road, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031 (hereinafter called the "Corporation") hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that:

FIRST: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

ARTICLE I

NAME

The name of the corporation (which is hereinafter called the "Corporation") is:

Versient, Inc.

SECOND: The Charter of the Corporation is hereby further amended by striking out Article IV in its entirety and inserting in lien thereof the following:

ARTICLE IV AUTHORIZED STOCK

The total number of shares of stock of all classes which the corporation has authority to issue is six million seven hundred and fifty thousand (6,750,000) shares, \$0.01 par value per share, all of which shares are of one class and arc designated Common Stock. The aggregate par value of all shares of stock of the Corporation is \$67,500.

THIRD: At a meeting duly called and held on January 31, 2000, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution declaring the amendment advisable and directing the matter to be submitted to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for approval. The sole stockholder approved the amendment of the Charter by unanimous written consent dated January 31, 2000.

FOURTH: These Articles of Amendment increase the authorized stock of the Corporation and the aggregate par value of such authorized stock. Immediately before the amendment, the total number of shares of stock of all classes which the Corporation had authority to issue was three million (3,000,000) shares, \$0.01 par value per share, all of which shares were of one class and designated Common Stock. The aggregate par value of all shares of stock of the Corporation with par value was \$30,000. As amended, the total number of shares of stock of all classes which the Corporation has authority to issue is six million seven hundred and fifty thousand (6,750,000) shares, \$0.01 par value per share, all of which shares are of one class

:	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	Description of
1	Pour Discourt on the An extended and the state of the sta
	STATE DESCRIPTIONS OF ASSESSMENT AND TRANSPORT
	- towardens Ilila
	The men curcular
Ś	The street representation of the street of t
	The state of the s

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0067 and designated Common Stock. The aggregate par value of all shares of stock of the Corporation with par value is \$67,500.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Worldnetpress, Inc. has caused these Articles to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President, Kenneth H. Wahler, and attested by its Secretary, Douglas Wright, on the 31st day of January 2000.

THE UNDERSIGNED, President acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of the Corporation and states that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to the authorization and approval hereof are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

ATTEST:

WORLDNETPRESS, INC.

Douglas Wright, Secretary

Kenneth H. Wahler, President

BA3DOCS1\127026.01

BA3DOC\$1/134923v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0068

RECORDED: 02/23/2000